



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3955 of 2025

PAWANDEEP NISHAD **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

29/05/2025	Mr. Somkant Verma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Dy. G.A. for State. Mr. Avinash Singh, counsel for the respondent No.3. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2025, application for ad-interim relief/stay. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays that allowing the application, the respondent No.2 is directed to keep one post vacant of Fisheries Inspector from the OBC category, till final disposal of this writ petition, in the interest of justice. Learned State counsel opposes the prayer made by the counsel for the petitioner. Upon reviewing the available material, it appears that there is no mention of the last date for application submission in the advertisement dated

H.L. Sahu	24.01.2024 (Annexure P-3), and the petitioner's document verification date is 4th June, 2025. Hence, as a purely interim measure, it is directed that the respondents shall not take any final steps against the petitioner till the next date of hearing. List this case on 16th June, 2025. Consequently, I.A. No. 02/2025 (application for urgent hearing) and I.A. No. 03/2025 (application for hearing during summer vacation) stand disposed of. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Vacation Judge
-----------	--