



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3955 of 2025

PAWANDEEP NISHAD **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

16/02/2026	Mr. Somkant Verma, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Khulesh Sahu, Panel Lawyer for Resp. No. 1 & 2/ State. Ms. Akanksha Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Avinash Singh, Advocate for Resp. No. 3. Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for intervener. List this case along with WPS No. 3965 of 2025. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	