



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3955 of 2025

PAWANDEEP NISHAD **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/3965/2025, WPS/3967/2025

Order on Board

19/03/2026	Mr. Manoj Chauhan, counsel for petitioners. Ms. Anuja Sharma, Dy.G.A. for State-respondents No.1 and 2. Mr. Avinash Singh, counsel for respondent No.3. Ms. Zainab Vanak, counsel for intervener. Heard. Learned counsel for petitioners submits that today itself he has received copy of reply filed by respondent No.3, therefore, he may be granted three weeks time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents. As prayed, list these cases in the week commencing 27th April, 2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	